

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

P1882-22 FLUIDS FOR MOTOR POOL 2023  
 OPENING: 6/7/22  
 MG SUMMARY PAGE

	HOTSY OF MID MICHIGAN SAGINAW, MI  CHARLES PLATTE <a href="mailto:CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM">CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM</a>	RHOMAR INDUSTRIES INC SPRINGFIELD, MO  ERIC VESTAL <a href="mailto:EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM">EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM</a>	OGNAGUS LLC FLINT, MI  SERGE SOUROU <a href="mailto:SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM">SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM</a>	LUBRICATION ENGINEERS WICHITA, KS  TYLER HEWITT	SUPER-FLITE OIL SAGINAW, MI  TYLER BROWN <a href="mailto:T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM">T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM</a>	
1	TOTAL COST OF ALL ITEMS	\$957.00	\$9,699.50	\$15,920.00	\$121,054.17	\$54,369.31
	# OUT OF 23 ITEMS	1 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	3 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	1 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	11 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	15 OUT OF 23 ITEMS
	PRICING GOOD THROUGH:	NONE LISTED	9/30/22	9/6/22	1 YR FROM BID APPROVAL	90 DAYS
	% INCREASE OVER COST TO THE CITY IF PRICE GOES UP:	NONE LISTED	10%	10-50%	0%	TBD
	PAYMENT TERMS:	NET 30	NET 30	30 DAYS	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:	7 DAYS	7-10 BUSINESS DAY	24 HOURS	3-5 BUSINESS DAYS	7 DAYS

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SPLIT THIS BID TO OUR BEST BENEFIT.

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

P1882-22 FLUIDS FOR MOTOR POOL 2023  
 OPENING: 6/7/22  
 MG PAGE 1 OF 3

			HOTSY OF MID MICHIGAN SAGINAW, MI  CHARLES PLATTE <a href="mailto:CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM">CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM</a>	RHOMAR INDUSTRIES INC SPRINGFIELD, MO  ERIC VESTAL <a href="mailto:EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM">EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM</a>	OGNAGUS LLC FLINT, MI  SERGE SOUROU <a href="mailto:SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM">SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM</a>	LUBRICATION ENGINEERS WICHITA, KS  TYLER HEWITT	SUPER-FLITE OIL SAGINAW, MI  TYLER BROWN <a href="mailto:T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM">T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM</a>
		<b>UOM</b>					
1	MOTOR OIL FLEET API CK-4 #15 W 40 (550 GAL TANK)	2500 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$17.96  TOTAL <del>\$5,925.88</del> <b>\$44,900.00</b>	GAL \$9.65  TOTAL \$24,125.00
2	PREMIUM HYDRAULIC 46 (550 GAL TANK)	1600 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$9.95  TOTAL \$15,920.00	GAL \$25.91  TOTAL <del>\$8,549.22</del> <b>\$41,456.00</b>	GAL \$6.85  TOTAL \$10,960.00
3	SERVICE PRO PREM. GLOBAL FULL SYN ATF (55 GAL DRUM)	3 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$2,383.70 (\$43.34/GAL)  TOTAL <del>\$2,383.51</del> <b>\$7,151.10</b>	DRUM \$859.00  TOTAL \$2,577.00
4	MOTOR OIL, FORD SPEC #XO- 5W20- QFS (55 GAL DRUM)	2 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$2,477.75 (\$45.05/GAL)  TOTAL <del>\$2,477.62</del> <b>\$4,955.50</b>	DRUM \$670.00  TOTAL \$1,340.00
5	ANTI FREEZE – DEXCOOL Ready to Use Strength (55 GAL DRUM)	5 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$383.00  TOTAL \$1,915.00
6	WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID (55 GAL DRUM)	3 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$112.00  TOTAL \$336.00
7	DEXOS SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 0W-20 (55 GAL DRUM)	2 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$2,477.75 (\$45.05/GAL)  TOTAL <del>\$2,477.62</del> <b>\$4,955.50</b>	DRUM \$685.00  TOTAL \$1,370.00
8	DEXOS SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 0W-20	144 QTS	QTS \$  TOTAL \$	QTS \$  TOTAL \$	QTS \$  TOTAL \$	QTS \$10.43  TOTAL \$250.26	QTS \$3.74  TOTAL \$538.56
9	DEXOS SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 5W-30 (55 GAL DRUM)	3 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$2,477.75 (\$45.05/GAL)  TOTAL <del>\$2,477.62</del> <b>\$7,433.25</b>	DRUM \$685.00  TOTAL \$2,055.00
10	DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID PEAK (55 GAL DRUM)	14 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$154.00  TOTAL \$2,156.00
11	DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID PEAK BULK (275 GAL TOTE)	5 TOTE	TOTE \$  TOTAL \$	TOTE \$  TOTAL \$	TOTE \$  TOTAL \$	TOTE \$  TOTAL \$	TOTE \$585.75  TOTAL \$2,928.75

**BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

P1882-22 FLUIDS FOR MOTOR POOL 2023  
 OPENING: 6/7/22  
 MG PAGE 2 OF 3

			HOTSY OF MID MICHIGAN SAGINAW, MI  CHARLES PLATTE <a href="mailto:CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM">CHARLIE@CALLHOTSY.COM</a>	RHOMAR INDUSTRIES INC SPRINGFIELD, MO  ERIC VESTAL <a href="mailto:EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM">EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM</a>	OGNAGUS LLC FLINT, MI  SERGE SOUROU <a href="mailto:SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGNUS.COM">SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGNUS.COM</a>	LUBRICATION ENGINEERS WICHITA, KS  TYLER HEWITT	SUPER-FLITE OIL SAGINAW, MI  TYLER BROWN <a href="mailto:T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM">T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM</a>
		UOM					
12	SAE 5W-40 SYNTEHETIC HD DIESEL MOTOR OIL (55 GAL DRUM)	1 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM <del>\$2,275.98</del> <b>\$2,275.90</b> (\$41.38/GAL)  TOTAL <del>\$2,275.98</del> <b>\$2,275.90</b>	DRUM \$1,174.00  TOTAL \$1,174.00
13	GEAR-LUBE BRAND OIL #80-W-140 (55 GAL DRUM)	1 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$3,044.57 (\$7.61/LBS)  TOTAL \$3,044.57	DRUM \$1,149.00  TOTAL \$1,149.00
14	LITHIUM GREASE L-EP-0 (5 GAL PAIL)	3 PL	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$351.53 (\$10.04/LBS)  TOTAL <del>\$351.23</del> <b>\$1,053.69</b>	PAIL \$125.00  TOTAL \$375.00
15	PT#3752-120 LUBRICATION ENGINEERS ALMAGARD VARI-PURPOSE LUBE NO SUBS (120 LB KEG)	3 KEG	KEG \$  TOTAL \$	KEG \$  TOTAL \$	KEG \$  TOTAL \$	KEG \$1,192.39 (\$9.94/LBS)  TOTAL <del>\$1,192.39</del> <b>\$3,578.40</b>	KEG \$  TOTAL \$
16	NON CONDUCTIVE OIL – AW46 (55 GAL DRUM)	2 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$685.00  TOTAL \$1,370.00
17	CAT 8T-9580 HYD OIL 8T-9580 SAE10W NO SUBS (5 GAL PAIL)	5 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$
18	CAT TRANSMISSION & DRIVE TRAIN OIL SAE10W (2.5 GAL CONTAINER)	40 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$
19	CAT TRANSMISSION & DRIVE TRAIN OIL SAE30 (2.5 GAL CONTAINER)	40 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$
20	CAT HYDO ADVANCED 10 HYDRAULIC OIL (2.5 GAL CONTAINER)	30 GAL	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$	GAL \$  TOTAL \$

**BID EVALUATION – CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING**

P1882-22FLUIDS FOR MOTOR POOL 2023  
 OPENING: 6/7/22  
 MG

			HOTSY OF MID MICHIGAN SAGINAW, MI  CHARLES PLATTE <a href="mailto:CHARLIE@CALLHOTSYS.COM">CHARLIE@CALLHOTSYS.COM</a>	RHOMAR INDUSTRIES INC SPRINGFIELD, MO  ERIC VESTAL <a href="mailto:EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM">EVESTAL@RHOMAR.COM</a>	OGNAGUS LLC FLINT, MI  SERGE SOUROU <a href="mailto:SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM">SERGE.SOUROU@OGNAGUS.COM</a>	LUBRICATION ENGINEERS WICHITA, KS  TYLER HEWITT	SUPER-FLITE OIL SAGINAW, MI  TYLER BROWN <a href="mailto:T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM">T.BROWN@SUPERFLITEOIL.COM</a>
		UOM					
21	SALT CLEANER & NEUTRALIZER UNDER CARRIAGE WASH (55 GAL DRUM)	3 DR	DRUM \$319.00  TOTAL \$957.00	DRUM \$2,125.75  TOTAL <del>\$2,125.75</del> <b>\$6,377.25</b>	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$
22	LUBRA-SEAL (OR EQUAL) ENCAPSULATE LUBRICANT (55 GAL DRUM)	1 DR	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$2,785.75  TOTAL \$2,785.75	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$	DRUM \$  TOTAL \$
23	RHOMA-SOL (OR EQUAL) BITUMINOUS EMULSIFIER (5 GAL PAIL)	2 PL	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$268.25  TOTAL <del>\$268.25</del> <b>\$536.50</b>	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$	PAIL \$  TOTAL \$
	# OUT OF 23 ITEMS		1 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	3 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	1 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	11 OUT OF 23 ITEMS	15 OUT OF 23 ITEMS
	TOTAL COST OF ALL ITEMS		\$957.00	<del>\$5,179.75</del> <b>\$9,699.50</b>	\$15,920.00	<del>\$31,405.90</del> <b>\$121,054.17</b>	\$54,369.31
	PRICING GOOD THROUGH:		NONE LISTED	9/30/22	9/6/22	1 YR FROM BID APPROVAL	90 DAYS
	% INCREASE OVER COST TO THE CITY IF PRICE GOES UP:		NONE LISTED	10%	10-50%	0%	TBD
	PAYMENT TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	30 DAYS	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		7 DAYS	7-10 BUSINESS DAYS	24 HOURS	3-5 BUSINESS DAYS	7 DAYS

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SPLIT THIS BID TO OUR BEST BENEFIT.